Green Lake County Drainage Board

571 County Rd. A Green Lake, WI 54941 Steven Foust - 920-426-3639 David Gneiser - 920-369-6314 Rodney Zietlow - 920-369-8115

Drainage Board Public Hearing Notice

Date: August 2, 2023 Time: 6:00 p.m. Training Room, Green Lake County Government Center 571 County Rd A, Green Lake WI

AGENDA

Committee Members

Dave Gneiser - Chair Steven Foust – Vice Chair Rodney Zietlow - Secretary

- Call to Order
- 2. Certification of Open Meeting Law
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Approval of November 09, 2022 Minutes
- 6. Public Comment (3 min limit)
- 7. Public Hearing:

Each item below will consist of:

- Public Comment (3-minute limit)
- Committee Discussion
- Committee Decision/Action

Item 1 – Ditch side slope repair at two locations on Town Drain, First location station 199+00 to 200+00 (100 ft) located on parcel 020-00189-0100 Robert Alf, Karen Niemuth property Second location station 253+00 to 255+00 (200 ft) located on Parcel 020-00089-0000 John Schrock property

Item 2 – Culvert replacements at station 309+94 located on Parcel 034-03334-0000 Rodney Zietlow, Karen Zietlow property And station 335+12 located on parcel 034-03332-0000 Robert Nigbor, Charlotte Nigbor property

Item 3 – Removal of downed trees in Town Drain located at Station 41+00 to 42+00, parcel 020-00231-0000 Scot Harenburg Property

Item 4 – Purchase herbicide to treat brush and trees growing Alongside the town drain and in district corridor.

Item 5 – Set 2024 Seneca-Warren District Assessment. Discussion and Action on Budget items and Assessment Order

- 8. Correspondence
- 9. Committee Discussion
 - Future Meeting Date
 - Future Agenda Items for Action & Discussion
- 10. Adjourn

Kindly arrange to be present, if unable to do so, please notify the Land Conservation office at 920-294-4051.

Sincerely,

Drainage Board